
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3760
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
New Metro Coaches
Reddy Shri Midhun

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Metro procured new coaches in the recent past; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the expenditure incurred thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that since April, 2013 they have placed orders for 884 coaches for an amount equivalent to Indian Rs. 7,661 crores. Out of this, 68 coaches have been received for which they have incurred an expenditure equivalent to Indian Rs. 1,381.59 crores.
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